State Mission Director, National Health Mission as a part of 1st

installment of mother sanction for the implementation of programmes

approved by GOI for the year 2025-26. As per the G.O read as 2nd paper

a b o v e 2nd installment of mother sanction for an a m o u n t of
Rs.115,55,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifteen Crore and Fifty
Five Lakh only) has been released to NHM.

2) As per the letter read as 3rd paper above, the Government of
India has released third mother sanction for an amount of
Rs.40,00,00,000/- as grant -in- aid for Flexible pool for RCH and
Health System Strengthening, National Health Mission programmes and
Urban Health Mission under NHM for 2025-26. As per the letter read as

4th paper above,  the NHM has requested  to allot an amount of
Rs.66,66,66,667/-  (Rupees Sixty Six Crore Sixty Six Lakh Sixty Six
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven only) including an amount of
Rs.40,00,00,000/- as Central Share and Rs.26,66,66,667/- as State
Share, in SNA SPARSH mode under the HoA ''2210-06-101-19-02
(PV)'' by way of reappropriation from "2210-06-101-19-01-(PV)''.

3) As per the G.O read as 5th paper above, an amount of

[...]

Rs.40,21,67,000/- has been sanctioned through reappropriation from the
HoA "2210-06-101-19-01-(PV)'' to the HoA ''2210-06-101-19-02 (PV)''
.
      4) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
release the third installment of mother sanction for an amount of
Rs.66,66,66,667/- (Rupees Sixty Six Crore Sixty Six Lakh Sixty Six
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven only) (Central share of
Rs.40,00,00,000/- and State Share of Rs.26,66,66,667/-) from the HoA
''2210-06-101-19-02-NHM (P) (V)''  utilising the balance amount of
Rs.26.45 Crore available under the HoA provided through SDG and

Rs.40.2167 crore sanctioned vide the G.O read as 5th paper above, to